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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 7/7/2023 at 1:45 PM PDT and filed on 7/7/2023

Case Name: Karla Maree v. Deutsche Lufthansa AG
Case Number: 8:20-cv-00885-SVW-MRW
Filer:
Document Number: 216(No document attached)

Docket Text:
 IN CHAMBERS ORDER/TEXT ONLY ENTRY by Judge Stephen V. Wilson: Having reviewed
the partys briefs, the Court has noted a clerical error in granting Defendants ex parte
application, ECF Nos. 204-205. The Court granted the application intending to extend the
claims, objection, and opt-out deadline. However, the Court quoted language in the
proposed order denying that aspect of the ex parte application. ECF. No. 205. The Court
intended to proceed with the deadlines outlined in the ex parte application. Accordingly, the
Court vacates the final approval hearing set for July 10, 2023 and July 24, 2023. The parties
are granted an additional 14 days to permit individuals, who were previously omitted from
the notice plan due to the de-duping error, to submit claims, objections, or opt-out of the
settlement. The parties are ordered to provide the Court with an amended schedule outlining
when the extended claims and opt-out deadlines could be feasibly set, and when a Final
Approval hearing shall be set. The Court further notes that the parties are to propose a
schedule that can set the Final Approval hearing as soon as practicable. THERE IS NO PDF
DOCUMENT ASSOCIATED WITH THIS ENTRY. (pc) TEXT ONLY ENTRY

8:20-cv-00885-SVW-MRW Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Alexandra N Burgess &nbsp &nbsp alexis.burgess@dlapiper.com, alexis-burgess-7357@ecf.pacerpro.com

Andrew D. Stolper &nbsp &nbsp astolper@lawfss.com, astolper@ecf.courtdrive.com,
mnowowiejski@lawfss.com

Christopher M Young &nbsp &nbsp christopher.young@dlapiper.com, Candice.Caufield@us.dlapiper.com,
Jason.Kornmehl@us.dlapiper.com, Vani.Parti@us.dlapiper.com, young-7754@ecf.pacerpro.com

Colleen M Carey Gulliver &nbsp &nbsp colleen.gulliver@dlapiper.com
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Jason M. Frank &nbsp &nbsp jfrank@lawfss.com, mnowowiejski@lawfss.com

Keara M Gordon &nbsp &nbsp keara.gordon@dlapiper.com, keara-gordon-8214@ecf.pacerpro.com,
new-york-docketing-7871@ecf.pacerpro.com

Lawrence Timothy Fisher &nbsp &nbsp ltfisher@bursor.com, ecf-notices@bursor.com,
ltfisher@ecf.courtdrive.com

Linda Gach Ray &nbsp &nbsp lgachray@ogrlaw.com

Marc G. Reich &nbsp &nbsp mgr@reichradcliffe.com

Max S. Roberts &nbsp &nbsp mroberts@bursor.com

Robert B Owens &nbsp &nbsp rowens@ogrlaw.com, cchu@ogrlaw.com

Scott Howard Sims &nbsp &nbsp ssims@lawfss.com, mnowowiejski@lawfss.com

Yeremey O Krivoshey &nbsp &nbsp ykrivoshey@bursor.com, ecf-notices@bursor.com,
ykrivoshey@ecf.courtdrive.com
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Andrew J Obergfell
Bursor and Fisher PA
888 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10019

2


